Spec No. JELF243B-9102H-01                                                                  P.1 / 9
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTORS) LQG18HH□□□□00D SPECIFICATION
Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to LQG18HH_00 series Chip coil (Chip inductors) for Automotive Electronics
based on AEC-Q200.

Tolerance
Q
(min.)
 DC
Resistance
(Ω max.)
 Self Resonant
    Frequency
(MHz min.)
  Rated
  Current
(mA)
ESD Rank
1C:1kV
(*1) Refer to below comment
 LQG18HH1N2S00D 1.2
±0.3nH
12
0.10
6000
1100
1C
 LQG18HH1N5S00D 1.5
 LQG18HH1N8S00D 1.8
5000
 LQG18HH2N2S00D 2.2
 LQG18HH2N7S00D 2.7 0.13
4000
1000
 LQG18HH3N3S00D 3.3 0.14
900
 LQG18HH3N9S00D 3.9 0.15
3000  LQG18HH4N7S00D 4.7 0.16
800
 LQG18HH5N6S00D 5.6 0.17
 LQG18HH6N2S00D 6.2
0.18 2800
 LQG18HH6N8J00D 6.8
±5%
 LQG18HH8N2J00D 8.2 0.20 2600
 LQG18HH10NJ00D 10 0.25 2400 700
 LQG18HH12NJ00D 12 0.30 2200
600  LQG18HH15NJ00D 15
0.35 1800
 LQG18HH18NJ00D 18
 LQG18HH22NJ00D 22 0.50 1600
500  LQG18HH27NJ00D 27
0.54
1400
 LQG18HH33NJ00D 33 1200
 LQG18HH39NJ00D 39 0.60 1000
400
 LQG18HH47NJ00D 47
0.70
900
 LQG18HH56NJ00D 56
800
 LQG18HH68NJ00D 68 0.80
 LQG18HH82NJ00D 82 0.85 700
300
 LQG18HHR10J00D 100 0.90 600
 LQG18HHR12J00D 120
14